Porchfield 2018
Overall
Overall Summary

Runs For

Runs Against

Matches
Won
Lost
Drawn

Number of Players
Number who Bowled

4837 For
In

4740 For
In

33
24

37
33

196
738,5
217
842

73%
21%
6%

89%

Wkts
Overs
Wkts
Overs

OISIONG)

24,68
6,55
21,84
5,63



Porchfield 2018
Overall
Highlights

Highest Inns Total For

Highest Inns Total Against

Lowest Inns Total For

Lowest Inns Total Against

Highest Match Aggregate

Most Matches

257--7

245--9

240--8

274--2

233 alo

220 alo

65 a/o

81 a/o

83 a/o

107 a/o

113 a/o

123 a/o

519--11

490--17

441--12

29

28

26

C Capon
J Oliver

D Pratt

'S

'S

'S

Erridge
Shanklin

Pyestock

Shanklin

Erridge

Lower Earley

'S

vs W G Graceful

'S

Privateers

Lost Boys

Westover

Carisbrooke Old Boys

Privateers

VS

VS

VS

Shanklin
Erridge

Lower Earley

Sat X |

Sun X

Sat X |

Sun X

Sat X |

Sat X |

Sat X |

Midweek

Midweek

Sun X

Sat X |

Sat X |

Sun X |

Sat X |

Sat X |

07-Jul
13-May
30-Jun
13-May
07-Jul
09-Jun
11-Aug
18-Jun
27-Jul
03-Jun
04-Aug
11-Aug
13-May
07-Jul

09-Jun



Most Inns

Most Not Outs

Most Runs

Highest Score

Most 100s

Most 50s

25

24

19

725

556

476

110

100*

97*

w

Pratt
Pratt
Oliver
Oliver
Oliver
Hooper

Capon

Pratt
McVeigh

Clarke
Pratt

Pratt
Clarke
Corbin
Corbin vs Pyestock
Oliver vs Brading
Buckner vs Westcott

Oliver
Corbin

Pratt
Clarke

Corbin

Sat X |

Sun X |

Sat X |

30-Jun
02-Sep

28-Jul



Most 6s

Most 4s

Most Overs

Most Maidens

Most Wickets

Best Bowling

Most 5-Wkt Inns

12

100

69

51

135,3

86,1

73

27

39

24

18

5--15

5--39

4--32

Corbin
Oliver
Buckner
Pratt

Clarke
Corbin

Oliver
Capon
Pratt
McVeigh
Capon
Lewis
McVeigh
Capon
Hooper
Pratt

Capon vs Holton & Wheatley Sat X |

Pratt vs Erridge Sat X |
Pratt vs Brading Sun X |
Capon

Pratt

26-May
07-Jul

02-Sep



Most Catches

Most Wk Catches

Most Stumpings

Most Run Outs

14

[ -

Oliver
Hooper
Capon
Pratt

Buckner
Clarke

Pratt
Buckner

Pratt
Oliver

Oliver
Lewis
Howlett



Porchfield 2018
Overall
Match Review

Date
13-May

23-May
26-May
30-May
03-Jun
08-Jun
09-Jun
13-Jun
16-Jun
18-Jun
27-Jun
29-Jun
30-Jun
01-Jul

03-Jul

07-Jul
14-Jul
14-Jul
18-Jul
21-Jul

21-Jul

25-Jul
27-Jul
28-Jul
28-Jul
04-Aug
08-Aug
11-Aug
15-Aug
19-Aug
27-Aug
02-Sep

16-Sep

Opposition
Shanklin

Island Health Associates

Holton & Wheatley
Cowes

Westover
Netteswell

Lower Earley
Binstead

Sussex Ukranians
W G Graceful
Crawley Old School
Small Hythe
Pyestock
Hampstead Norreys

Shanklin

Erridge
East Meon
Lydd
Binstead
Lenham

Marsden

Worcester Park

Lost Boys

Unison

Westcott

Carisbrooke Old Boys
Cowes

Privateers

Island Health Associates

Ryde

Holborough Anchorians

Brading

Shanklin

Result
Lost - 29 runs

Won - 7 wkts
Won - 4 wkts
Won - 5 wkts
Won - 5 wkts
Won - 7 wkts
Won - 8 wkts
Lost - 49 runs
Won - 4 wkts
Lost - 5 wkts

Lost - 35 runs
Won - 7 wkts
Drawn

Won - 4 wkts

Won - 6 wkts

Won - 24 runs
Won - 2 wkts
Won - 5 wkts
Won - 5 wkts
Won - 23 runs

Won - 7 wkts

Won - 4 wkts
Lost - 117 runs
Won - 8 runs
Won - 56 runs
Won - 81 runs
Won - 75 runs
Lost - 58 runs
Won - 4 wkts
Lost - 11 runs
Won - 27 runs
Won - 8 wkts

Drawn

o O o

[

Best Battina
Pratt

Newman
Oliver
Walter
Clarke
Pratt
Oliver
Ridley
Clarke
Gordine
Walter
Clarke
Corbin
Clarke

Hatt

Pratt
Hooper
Hooper
Buckner
Oliver

Corbin

Oliver
Hooper
Corbin
Buckner
Pratt
Pratt
Clarke
Newman
Hooper
Hooper
Oliver

McVeigh

69

42

65*

30

38

51*

69*

46

64

17

43*

61*

110

61

43

88

30*

27*

49

32

52*

17

19

48

97*

60

43

36

29

88

55*

100*

29

>

£ =

Best Bowlina
Pratt

Howlett
Capon
Newman
McVeigh
Walter
Capon
Newman
Capon
Hooper
Price
Parker
Lewis
Clarke

Parker
Price

Pratt
Heather
Capon
Hooper
Capon
Pratt
Oliver
Capon
Hooper
Price
Corbin
Oliver
Hooper
Capon
Lewis
McVeigh
Sim
Pratt
Pratt

Hooper

2--19

1--22

3--7

2--15

3--18

1--9

3--31



Porchfield 2018
Overall

Record Partnerships

Wkt Score

1 106
103
96

2 105
51
40

3 159*
97
84*

4 30*
23
22

5 37*

24
17

4
34
7 141

44
33*

37*
14

23*

20*

10 13*

3*

Qualification: top 3 partnerships

D
D
D

Pratt
Pratt
Pratt

W Pratt

D
T

>Z 0 WOoZ

nw >

M
A

Pratt
Corbin

Oliver
Buckner
Oliver

Hooper
Pratt
Corbin

Hooper
Oliver
Heather

Buckner
Hooper
Clarke

Pratt
McVeigh
Green

Oliver
Clarke
Parker

McVeigh
Sim

W Pratt

A
M

Sim
Rice

W Pratt

88
52
44

48
25
110

69*
97*
100*

30*
88
110

37*
10
10
21
35
36
64*
29*

52
79*

T
B
o
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00

Batsmen

Corbin
Clarke
Hooper

Oliver
Buckner
Oliver

Clarke
Oliver
Capon

Oliver
Clarke
Oliver

McVeigh
Howlett
Corbin

Oliver
Oliver
Gordine

Oliver
Lewis
Oliver

Pratt
McVeigh
Price

Sim
Pratt
Capon

Capon
Capon
Gordine

56
61
55*

100*
97*

62*
19
23*

7*
79*
10

20*
30
42

20
18

65*
23
20*

29*
1*
12*

2*
9*
10*

11*
4*
o%

Opposition
Erridge
Hampstead Norreys

Holborough Anchorians

Brading
Westcott
Pyestock

Lower Earley
Westcott
Brading

Cowes
Erridge
Pyestock

Shanklin
Pyestock
Shanklin

Shanklin
Carisbrooke Old Boys
Privateers

Holton & Wheatley
Pyestock
Sussex Ukranians

Shanklin
Erridge
W G Graceful

Shanklin
Carisbrooke Old Boys
Pyestock

Shanklin
Privateers
Shanklin

Day
Sat

Sun
Mon

Sun
Sat
Sat

Sat
Sat
Sun

Wed
Sat
Sat

Tue
Sat
Sun

Sun
Sat
Sat

Sat
Sat
Sat

Sun
Sat
Mon

Sun
Sat
Sat

Sun
Sat
Sun

Team
Sat X |
Sun X1
Midweek

Sun X |
Sat X |
Sat X |

Sat X |
Sat X |
Sun X |

Midweek
Sat X |
Sat X |

Midweek
Sat X |
Sun X |

Sun X |
Sat X |
Sat X |

Sat X |
Sat X |
Sat X |

Sun X |
Sat X |
Midweek

Sun X |
Sat X |
Sat X |

Sun X |
Sat X |
Sun X |

Date
07-Jul
01-Jul
27-Aug

02-Sep
28-Jul
30-Jun

09-Jun
28-Jul
02-Sep

08-Aug
07-Jul
30-Jun

03-Jul
30-Jun
13-May

16-Sep
04-Aug
11-Aug

26-May
30-Jun
16-Jun

13-May
07-Jul
18-Jun

16-Sep
04-Aug
30-Jun

16-Sep
11-Aug
13-May



[Porchfield 2018
Overall
Batting Averages

Name Mch

D Pratt D Pratt 26
B Clarke B Clarke 21
T Corbin T Corbin 13
J Oliver J  Oliver 28
O Hooper O Hooper 23
A Oliver A  Oliver 24
M Buckner M Buckner 12
W Pratt W  Pratt 26
M McVeigh M McVeigh 20
JHeather J  Heather 17
CCapon C Capon 29
S Newman S Newman 6
P Price P Price 13
A Green A Green 9
D Walter D Walter 4
P Howlett P  Howlett 15
M Gordine M  Gordine 10
S Parker S  Parker 14
K Lewis K  Lewis 10
A Sim A Sim 8
JHowlett J  Howlett 6
| Walter | Walter 6

Qualification: 4 matches

Sort Criteria: Runs

Also Batted
M Walter M  Walter 3
H Ridley H Ridley 2
G Hatt G Hatt 1
M Rickner M  Rickner 2
H Calloway H Calloway 1
S Weekes S Weekes 1
C Ormerod C Ormerod 3
M Rice M  Rice 1
D Walter D Walter 2
C Capper C  Capper 1
J Dunne J Dunne 1
D Walter D Walter 1
L Murray L  Murray 1
N Redman N Redman 1
M West M West 1

Qualification: 4 matches

Sort Criteria: Runs

Inn NO Runs HS 100s

25
18
13
24
17
19
10
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725
556
476
413
410
395
257
191
141
91
91
78
53
46
46
44
36
33
31
30
17

51
46
43

11
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88
79*
110 1
100* 1
88
65*
97*
48
29
23*
23*
42
22
29*
30
30
17
11
23
16*
5

43*
46

10
11
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5
6
5
3
1
2
2
1

0Os Ducks 6s
2 5
1 3
1
3 1
2 1
1 8
2 7
2
1 2
4 1
4 1
3
3
3
1 1
2
1
1
2
1
1
1
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100
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Av
38,16
42,77
43,27
19,67
41
32,92
28,56
19,1
20,14
6,5
13

26
10,6
7,67
11,5
4,89
12
4,71
6,2

3,4

25,5
46
43
55
11

OO0 Oo0OOoOr M



C Capon
O Hooper
W Pratt

P Price

M McVeigh
K Lewis

J Heather
D Pratt

M Gordine
T Corbin

S Parker
A Oliver

| Wallter

S Newman
P Howlett
A Sim

B Clarke

J Howlett
J Oliver

A Green

M Buckner

M Rice

C Capper
M Rickner
C Ormerod
H Ridley

J Dunne

S Weekes
H Calloway

Porchfield 2018
Overall
Bowling Averages

Name
Capon
Hooper
Pratt
Price
McVeigh
Lewis
Heather
Pratt
Gordine
Corbin
Parker
Oliver
Walter
Newman
Howlett
Sim
Clarke
Howlett
Oliver
Green
Buckner
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Mch
29
23
26
13
20
10
17
26
10
13
14
24
6
6
15
8
21
6
28
9
12

Qualification: 4 matches

Sort Criteria: Wickets

Also Bowled

Rice
Capper
Rickner
Ormerod
Ridley
Dunne
Weekes
Calloway
Hatt
Murray
Redman
Walter
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Quialification: 4 matches

Sort Criteria: Wickets

A

Ov
135,3
71
86,1
37,4
73
51
23,5
22
34
28
36
30
21
19
18
33,5
30
28
11

N OTO 00N WO W

NN NN

Mdn
27

¢

OCOOFRPRWPAROUTWRARRFRPLPOFRPENO®OERERDN

[eRNeoNeoNeNol

[eNeoNoNe)

WKkts
39

[ e~
ok wul s

OFRPNWRAMONNNN©OOOO

[eNeNoNo Nl

[eNeoNeoNe]

Runs
557
359
575
193
357
198
160
124
208
149
233
169
100
61
136
142
162
146
126
55

24
17
16
68
64
28
10

Av
14,28
14,96
31,94
12,87
27,46
18

16
13,78
26
18,63
33,29
24,14
14,29
8,71
22,67
35,5
40,5
48,67



Porchfield 2018
Overall
Catches Summary

Name Mch Ct WKk Ct Total

AOliver A  Oliver 24 14 14
B Clarke B Clarke 21 5 5 10
D Pratt D Pratt 26 9 9
O Hooper O  Hooper 23 9 9
CCapon C  Capon 29 7 7
W Pratt W  Pratt 26 6 6
J Heather J Heather 17 6 6
J Oliver J Oliver 28 5 5
M McVeigtM  McVeigh 20 5 5
M BucknerM  Buckner 12 5 5
S Parker S Parker 14 3 3
P Price P Price 13 3 3
K Lewis K Lewis 10 3 3
T Corbin T Corbin 13 2 2
M Gordine M  Gordine 10 1 1
A Green A Green 9 1 1
J Howlett J Howlett 6 1 1
S Newmar S Newman 6 1 1
D Walter D  Walter 4 1 1

Qualification: 4 matches

Sort Criteria: Catches

Also Played
M Walter M Walter 3 3 3
M Rickner M Rickner 2 1 1
H CallowarH Calloway 1 1 1
MWest M West 1 1 1

Qualification: 4 matches

Sort Criteria: Catches



|Porchfield 2018

Overall
Run Outs Summary

Name Mch
D Pratt D Pratt 26
A Oliver A Oliver 24
JOliver J Oliver 28
K Lewis K Lewis 10
J Howlett J Howlett 6

Quialification: 4 matches

Sort Criteria: Run Outs
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Porchfield 2018

Overall
Duck Cup
Name Mch Inn Ducks Goldens Total

J Heather J Heather 17 16 4 4
CCapon C Capon 29 14 4 4
J Oliver J Oliver 28 24 3 3
P Howlett P Howlett 15 11 3 3
A Green A Green 9 7 3 3
D Pratt D Pratt 26 25 1 1 3
O Hooper O Hooper 23 17 2 2
W Pratt W  Pratt 26 15 2 2
M Buckner M  Buckner 12 10 2 2
K Lewis K Lewis 10 6 2 2
A Oliver A  Oliver 24 19 1 1
B Clarke B Clarke 21 18 1 1
M McVeigh M McVeigh 20 13 1 1
M Gordine M Gordine 10 6 1 1
A Sim A Sim 8 5 1 1

Qualification: 4 matches

Sort Criteria: Ducks
Also Played Also Played
D Walter D Walter 2 2 2 2
CCapper C Capper 1 1 1 1
J Dunne J Dunne 1 1 1 1
D Walter D Walter 1 1 1 1

Qualification: 4 matches

Sort Criteria: Ducks



Name

D Pratt

B Clarke

T Corbin

J Oliver

O Hooper
A Oliver

M Buckner
W Pratt

M McVeigh
J Heather
C Capon
S Newman
P Price

A Green

D Walter

P Howlett
M Gordine
S Parker
K Lewis

A Sim

J Howlett

| Walter

M Walter
H Ridley
G Hatt

M Rickner
H Calloway
S Weekes
C Ormerod
M Rice

C Capper
J Dunne

L Murray
N Redman
M West

Totals

Mch Inn
26 25
21 18
13 13
28 24
23 17
24 19
12 10
26 15
20 13
17 16
29 14

6 3
13 7
9 7
4 4
15 11
10 6
14 9
10 6
8 5
6 5
6 0
3 3
2 1
1 1
2 2
1 1
1 1
3 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 0
1 0
1 0
340 247

NO Runs
725
556
476
413
410
395
257
191
141
91
91
78
53
46
46
44
36
33
31
30
17
0
51
46
43
11
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HS 100s

88
79*
110

100*

88
65*
97*
48

29
23*
23*
42

22
29*

30

30
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11

23
16*

43*
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45 485

Av
38,16
42,77
43,27
19,67

41
32,92
28,56

19,1
20,14

6,5

13

26

10,6
7,67
11,5
4,89
12
4,71

6,2

30

3,4

25,5

Ov
22
30
28
11
71
30
2
86,1
73
23,5
135,3
19
37,4
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BOWLING
Runs Best
124  5--39
162  3--15
149  2--11
126 1--18
359 3--8
169 2--11
8 0--8
575  4--32
357 3--7
160 2--15
557 5--15
61 3--12
193  3--18
55 1--12
0 0
136 2--21
208 2--26
233 2--14
198  3--31
142 1--14
146  1--13
100 3--16
0 0
0 0
0 0
17 1-4
0 0
0 0
16 1--16
3 2--3
24 1--24
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
4218

Av
13,78
40,50
18,63
63,00
14,96
24,14

0,00
31,94
27,46
16,00
14,28

8,71
12,87
55,00

0,00
22,67
26,00
33,29
18,00
35,50
48,67
14,29

0,00

0,00

0,00
17,00

0,00

0,00
16,00

1,50
24,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

24,53

Econ
5,64
5,40
5,32

11,45
5,06
5,63
4,00
6,68
4,89
6,81
4,12
3,21
5,16
6,11
0,00
7,56
6,12
6,47
3,88
4,24
5,21
4,76
0,00
0,00
0,00
5,67
0,00
0,00
8,00
1,00
4,80
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00

SR
2,44
7,50
3,50
5,50
2,96
4,29
0,00
4,78
5,62
2,35
3,47
2,71
2,49
9,00
0,00
3,00
4,25
5,14
4,64
8,38
9,33
3,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
3,00
0,00
0,00
2,00
1,50
5,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
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